RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

0	4	-2	25	-	20	\mathcal{C}	1
 			#16 3 3	18181	B 21 B 1	((# #)	:1818

PATENTS ONLY

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		▼	▼	101005110			
To the Honorable Commissioner of		: Please record	the attached original do	101685119			
1. Name of conveying party(les): Demite Limited APR 0 5 200	A.201	Name	e and address of receive: Allergy Techn	• • • • •			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? ⊡ Yes & No ————————————————————————————————————		idi Addiess.				
3. Nature of conveyance:							
XX Assignment	☐ Merger	Stree	t Address: Hankert	ton Field Farm			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Nam	e	Crudwel	1 Lane			
☐ Other		City:_	Malmesbury S	State: England ZIP: SNI69RY			
Execution Date: December 21,	2000	Additio	onal name(s) & address(es)	attached? □ Yes XXNo			
4. Application number(s) or patent no	umber(s):						
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new applica	tion, the execu	ition date of the applica	ation is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No. 09/ Filed: May 24, 1999		B. P.	atent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes ANO							
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not concerning to the		6. Total	number of applications	and patents involved:			
Name: Breiner & Breiner		7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:		Q E	inclosed				
(4):900. :#UCLEBE 00:00086 (438:30 - 09:17	\$4E	⊠ A	uthorized to be charge	ed to deposit account			
1.455 40. V CH	1						
Street Address: 115 North H	enry Street	, i	osit account number: 2-3690				
City: <u>Alexandria</u> State: _	VA ZIP: 22314	(Attac	h duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NO	USE THIS SPAC	E				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	belief, the foregoing int	ormation is true	and correct and any a				
Mary J. Breiner	ja	7/ Drein	u	April 5, 2001			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages inclu	ling cover sheet a	ittachments, and document:	3			



ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS made this 21st day of December 2000 between DEMITE LIMITED, a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales of Hankerton Field Farm, Crudwell Lane, Malmesbury SNI6 9RY (formerly 8 Baker Street, London W1M IDA), (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the first part and ALLERGY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales of Hankerton Field Farm, Crudwell Lane, Malmesbury SNI6 9RY (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the second part.

WHEREAS

- A. The Assignor is the owner of a number of Patents and Patent applications as set out in the schedule below, based on or corresponding to International Patent Application PCT/GB96/00672 (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents").
- B. The parties have agreed on the sale and transfer of the Patents, all the Assignor's rights in and to the invention the subject matter thereof, for the consideration hereinafter appearing.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of Ten Thousand Pounds (£10,000) (receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee with full title guarantee ALL ITS RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST in and to the Patents, and the invention the subject matter thereof, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 2. The Assignor HEREBY UNDERTAKES at the expense of the Assignee to do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for further assuring the title of the Assignee to the application to the intent that any letters patent based on any of the Patents shall issue in the name of the Assignee and moreover the Assignor will execute all documents and procure the making of any declarations or oaths necessary or required by law and in the case of default the Assignor hereby appoints the nominee of the Assignee attorney to the Assignor for such purpose.

This assignment shall be effective as from the date first above written.

PATENT REEL: 011704 FRAME: 0232

THE SCHEDULE

Country	Number	Status
Canada	2216154	Pending
Europe	969075-98.5	Pending
Israel	118326	Pending
Malaysia	P1 9601890	Pending
New Zealand	311568	Granted
South Africa	96/3913	Granted
USA	5916580	Granted
USA	09/317446	Pending

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this assignment by their duly authorised officers the day and year first above written.

Signed on behalf of DEMITE LIMITED by

Name: SANDRA M. SHOBER

Capacity: DIRECTOR, DEMITE LIMITED

In the presence of

N T S BURRELL, THE OLD POST OFFICE, WOODBOROUGH, PEWSEY, WILTS. Co Secretary

Signed on behalf of

ALLERGY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED by

Name: WHARTON SHOBER

Capacity: DIRECTOR,

ALLERGY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

RECORDED: 04/05/2001

In the presence of

RICHARD J GALLAFENT, 9 STAPLE INN, LONDON WC1V 7QH

Chartered Patent Attorney